1_1. [For Canada overall]

The Federal Government will release its 2015 Budget on April 21st. Thinking about the economy today and the issues currently facing Canada, which Federal Party and Leader do you think would put forward the best budget...

EDUCATION DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED
Male Female 18-34 HS Post Sec Univ Grad The The Liberal The New The Bloc Other
Conservative Party Democratic Quebecois
Partv
A B C D E F G H [ J K L M 0
Base: All Respondents 1005 478 527 273 377 355 47 191 440 327 236 313 197 36 40
Weighted 1005 487 518 280 372 353 87 369 394 155 288 271 25

\For Canada overall

Prime Minister Stephen Harper and the 449 227 222 117 165 167 35 178 168 67 269 46 39 10 4
Conservatives 45% 46% 43% 42% 44% 47% 41% 48% 43% 44% 93% 17% 19% 32% 18%
Justin Trudeau and the Liberals 332 151 181 98 121 113 32 127 125 49 9 206 34 11 13
33% 31% 35% 35% 33% 32% 36% 34% 32% 32% 3% 76% 17% 32% 53%
Thomas Mulcair and the NDP 224 110 115 66 85 73 20 65 101 38 10 19 132 12 7
22% 22% 22% 23% 23% 21% 23% 18% 26% 25% 3% 7% 64% 36% 29%

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of Contents




1_2. [For the middle class]

The Federal Government will release its 2015 Budget on April 21st. Thinking about the economy today and the issues currently facing Canada, which Federal Party and Leader do you think would put forward the best budget...

Gender EDUCATION DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED
Male Female 18-34 HS Post Sec Univ Grad The The Liberal The New The Bloc Other
Conservative Party Democratic Quebecois
Partv

A B C D E F G H [ J K L M 0]

Base: All Respondents 1005 478 527 273 377 355 47 191 440 327 236 313 197 36 40

Weighted 1005 487 518 280 372 353 87 369 394 155 288 271 25

Prime Minister Stephen Harper and the 366 172 194 92 128 146 31 134 146 55 225 37 29 10 4
Conservatives 36% 35% 38% 33% 35% 41% 35% 36% 37% 36% 78% 14% 14% 30% 16%

* KLPQ *% * %k

Justin Trudeau and the Liberals 345 170 175 102 135 107 42 128 126 49 34 193 38 5 10
34% 35% 34% 36% 36% 30% 49% 35% 32% 31% 12% 71% 18% 16% 41%

Thomas Mulcair and the NDP 294 146 148 87 108 99 14 108 122 51 28 41 139 18 11
29% 30% 29% 31% 29% 28% 16% 29% 31% 33% 10% 15% 68% 54% 43%

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_3. [For the average taxpayer]

The Federal Government will release its 2015 Budget on April 21st. Thinking about the economy today and the issues currently facing Canada, which Federal Party and Leader do you think would put forward the best budget...

EDUCATION DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED
Male Female 18-34 HS Post Sec Univ Grad The The Liberal The New The Bloc Other
Conservative Party Democratic Quebecois
Partv
A B C D E F G H [ J K L M 0
Base: All Respondents 1005 478 527 273 377 355 47 191 440 327 236 313 197 36 40
Weighted 1005 487 518 280 372 353 87 369 394 155 288 271 25

\For the average taxpayer

Prime Minister Stephen Harper and the 372 185 187 100 123 149 40 139 138 55 237 37 27 10 5
Conservatives 37% 38% 36% 36% 33% 42% 46% 38% 35% 36% 82% 14% 13% 31% 18%

D * KLPQ *% * %k

Justin Trudeau and the Liberals 332 159 173 104 124 105 34 128 116 54 23 190 25 9 10
33% 33% 33% 37% 33% 30% 40% 35% 29% 35% 8% 70% 12% 27% 42%

* JLPQ *% * %k

Thomas Mulcair and the NDP 301 143 158 77 125 99 13 103 141 45 27 44 153 14 10
30% 29% 31% 27% 34% 28% 14% 28% 36% 29% 9% 16% 75% 42% 40%

* F F J JKPQ *k **

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_4. [For me and my family]

The Federal Government will release its 2015 Budget on April 21st. Thinking about the economy today and the issues currently facing Canada, which Federal Party and Leader do you think would put forward the best budget...

EDUCATION DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED
Male Female 18-34 HS Post Sec Univ Grad The The Liberal The New The Bloc Other
Conservative Party Democratic Quebecois
Partv
A B C D E F G H [ J K L M 0
Base: All Respondents 1005 478 527 273 377 355 47 191 440 327 236 313 197 36 40
Weighted 1005 487 518 280 372 353 87 369 394 155 288 271 25

\For me and my family

Prime Minister Stephen Harper and the 380 186 194 103 130 146 29 148 146 56 251 30 25 9 4
Conservatives 38% 38% 38% 37% 35% 42% 33% 40% 37% 36% 87% 11% 12% 27% 18%

* KLPQ *% * %k

Justin Trudeau and the Liberals 333 157 177 91 130 112 32 126 119 57 21 206 19 5 11
33% 32% 34% 32% 35% 32% 37% 34% 30% 37% 7% 76% 9% 16% 43%

* JLPQ *% * %k

Thomas Mulcair and the NDP 292 145 147 86 112 94 25 95 129 42 15 35 161 19 10
29% 30% 28% 31% 30% 27% 29% 26% 33% 27% 5% 13% 79% 56% 39%

* J JKPQ *% * %k

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. Still thinking about the Federal Government's 2015 Budget which of the following statements is closest to your own personal opinion?

Gender EDUCATION DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED
Male Female 18-34 HS Post Sec Univ Grad The The Liberal The New The Bloc Other

Conservative Party Democratic Quebecois
Partv

Base: All Respondents 1005 478 527 273 377 355 47 191 440 327 236 313 197 36 40
Weighted 1005 487 518 280 372 353 87 369 394 155 288 271 206 33 25
Right now Canada must spend within its 410 219 191 90 148 171 31 138 179 61 172 94 57 8 8
means. The Federal Budget should be prudent 41% 45% 37% 32% 40% 49% 36% 37% 46% 39% 60% 35% 28% 25% 32%
and should not increase Canada's debt. B cD * KLPQ * *
Right now Canada needs to create jobs and 333 154 179 94 133 106 27 125 124 56 78 113 68 11 7
grow the economy. The Federal Budget should 33% 32% 35% 33% 36% 30% 31% 34% 31% 36% 27% 42% 33% 34% 28%
make investments in economic growth even if * J ok *
that means increasing Canada's debt.

Right now Canada needs stronger social 263 115 148 96 91 76 29 105 90 38 38 64 81 14 10
programs like health and education. The 26% 24% 29% 34% 24% 21% 33% 29% 23% 25% 13% 24% 39% 42% 39%
Federal Budget should make investments in DE * J JK b o

social programs even if that means increasing
Canada's debt.
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. Even in a balanced budget Governments can find room for new investments without taking on more debt. If there is room for investment in the 2015 Budget where would you like any new Federal dollars to be spent?

Gender EDUCATION DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED
Male Female 18-34 HS Post Sec Univ Grad The The Liberal The New The Bloc Other
Conservative Party Democratic Quebecois
Partv

Base: All Respondents 1005 478 527 273 377 355 47 191 440 327 236 313 197 36 40

Weighted 1005 487 518 280 372 353 87 369 394 155 288 271 206 33 25

Encouraging economic growth and job 365 180 185 103 130 133 31 136 136 62 120 98 77 9 8
creation 36% 37% 36% 37% 35% 38% 36% 37% 35% 40% 42% 36% 38% 26% 32%

* Q *% * %k

Improving social programs like healthcare 295 111 184 78 111 106 30 97 118 50 59 90 74 13 10
29% 23% 36% 28% 30% 30% 35% 26% 30% 32% 20% 33% 36% 39% 39%

Lowering taxes 220 117 103 68 88 64 15 94 81 30 70 43 37 5 4
22% 24% 20% 24% 24% 18% 18% 25% 20% 20% 24% 16% 18% 14% 17%

* K * %k kk

Reducing the national debt 125 80 45 32 43 50 10 43 59 13 40 41 18 7 3
12% 16% 9% 11% 12% 14% 11% 12% 15% 8% 14% 15% 9% 21% 12%

B * I * %k %k k.

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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